In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insalvency {England &
Wales} Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary

winding up

Companies House

Company details

Company number

[ofs[1T1Talol0ls

Qe

22/05/2019 #381
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Enigma Diagnostics Limited

bold black capitals.

-

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Paul David

Sumame

Allen

B

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber[ 2nd Floor

Street \ 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town | London
County/Region ’
Postcode ,?FC_M—W{_F’_E—IU
Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Geoffrey Lambert

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Carton-Kelly

another {iquidator.

5

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumberl 2nd Floor

@ Other liquidator

Street

’ 110 Cannon Street

Use this section to tell us about
another iiquidator.

|

Post town

|London

County/Region

Postcode

Country

|
FWFWTWFW

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

u Period of progress report

From date I?I? IE_I'?S_ EW’TI?
To date WI? ’67’"'37 ’?PO_’TE

Progyess report

i The progress report is attached

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sgnature W

Signature date ’?W Iﬁil%i EFO—’TI?

04/17 Version 1.0



Enigma Diagnostics Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/03/2018 From 19/02/2018
of Affairs To 02/03/2019 To 02/03/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 48.21 48.21
Funds held by former office-hoider 131,557.24 131,557.24
131,605.45 131,605.45
COST OF REALISATIONS
Former Liquidator's Remuneration 3,223.50 3,223.50
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 29,302.75 29,302.75
Joint Liguidators' Disbursements 4,797.08 4,797.08
Agents Fees 1,240.00 1,240.00
Destruction of Infectious Materials 5,000.00 5,000.00
Counsel's Fees 9,425.00 9,425.00
Storage Costs NIL 163.04
Statutory Advertising 69.93 69.93
(53,058.26} (53,221.30)
78,547.19 78,384.15
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 10,644.27
IB Current Floating 67,739.88
78,384.15

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10



6T0C Aeln T

970¢ S9|NY (So]eM pue puejbug) ASusAjosSUT BY3 pue 9867
10y ADUSA|OSUT 3U3 JO YHOT U0I0as 03 juensind 6107 YdJel ¢
0] 8107 U2Je € pollad ayj 10oj Jloday ssauboud ,siojepinbiy syl

(uonepinbiy ul) payiwig sdnsoubeiq ewbiuz

AIOSIADY

ddd




W3d Jo ‘Auiaiy e

2100 g AyHIom[] SIS32d

SWo3ISND ¥ aNUAY WH

20110RId ADUDAOSU] JO JUSLIIEIS

uonepinb] AlRun|oA ,siolpald

6707 U2 7 03 8T0Z Yo:el £ pollad Buodas ay 1

d71 AMOSIAPY dyd JO
Ally-uoiie) Laquie] ASIH0o9D pue |y praed |ned

(uonepinby ui) paywi sofsoubelq ewbiug

dT1 AOSIAPY dud

Jojepinbiy sawao4 Byl
W3id

JUWH

dIs

IAD

poliad ayl

sdo3epinbi] ayL
Auedwo] ayl
AlosIApy dud

:Jodaa siy3 Ul pasn 3q Aew suoieialIgqe Buimoijoy ayL

AlOSIADY

N ddd

poday ssasbold siorepinbii syl
(uonepinbry up) payrui sonsoubelq ewbiug

Adljod juswasingsip pue sajel 1o abieyd S,AI0SIAPY ddd
pOLIad 3Y3 Ul pa4iinou) Sasuadxa Jo Juswale)s siojepinbr

Jusunulodde sio1epinbii ayy aouis AlsAle|INWINS pue
poliad ayj 404 SJUSLUDSINGSIP pUe $3500 3wy s1oepinbii auy Jo speyeg

juaunuicdde s103epinbiy ay3
20UIS AJSAIIBINWIND PUB POLIRd 2yl 1o} Junode syuawied g sideoay

HHOM JC SNPBLYRS
uoiepinbi ay3 pue Auedwo) sy Jnoge uoiewIojul AUoINIeRIS

juajuo)

sasuadxs pue SJUBWSSINGSIP ‘uonelsunwal siojepinbr
SI3p|0Y2JeUS pUE SI0YIPaID 3Y) 1O} SLIOIINO Pajew)sy
uonepinbiy au3 Jo ssaibold

JUD3U0)

v
xipuaddy

Uondas

suoneIAdIqqe pue sjuUauo)



"£T07 0} 00T Wod) pouad e palaAod SIyl ‘e ul ||y "24nso|d junodoe
o1 Buiuado junodoe woly poliad ayy Bunaaod ‘paulejqo alam sunodde yueq Auedwo)
U9ADJD J0J SJUSLUSIEIS DOISIH ‘SAISUSIUl SWI} A|QIpaioul pue SAISUIIXD Uq Sey
ss2004d S|y "$DIUOLW IS0Y] JO SSLBIDIDUDY pue S3DIN0S ASY Ul AJjuspl ‘ulny Ul ‘pue
sIUno30e aYY Ybnouyy (SSIUoW JusWIsaAUL Buipnjpul} spuny JO MOJJ SY3 Ysligeiss o
JapJlo u) ‘syunodoe yued s,Auedwion ay3 Jo SisAjeue pue uone(ipuodal j|n) e Buisijeuly uo
Pasna0j aAeY polad 2yl Buunp suoiebiisaaul Jno ey} 95IAPe URD M “SS3|aULIBASN

'sBujpaanold B3] 1o suopebisaall
juanbasqns soipnfaud pinoo 3 se ‘{sjuobe Alaaosal |eualod pue suolebRsaAul
anl} buiptebal s|eyop aypads asopsip o3 Meudoldde Jou st U ‘Aisnoinadd pasiape sy

suoiebnsaAur

"UOIIONIISOP JO 53500 BUlUIRLISL U3 oW 1S I8y puelsiapun
SM "PSPN[OUOD SeM Jajew Siyl pue 1Sq Aq paionssp Ajuanbasgns alam s|elalew
SNOIDDJUI pue sIzaaly ‘sabply |y “(S1e1sD BY) 03 1502 Jueoiubis e osje ‘adiApe
[eBa) 1sijenads pannbal SARY PINOM UIIYM) JSLLIBDSIP [BWLIO) B 9NsS! 0] siojepinbi
343 10J Pa3U 3YJ INOUIIM PRAIOSS! 3 O] JOYIRL 3Y) P3|QRUD SIY] "UOIIONIISIP JO SI1S0D
3Y7 SPJEMO] UORNGLIIUCD {BUILLOU B 22l PInom 21.1s3 al) 1ey] paalbe am ‘Ajajewinin

P SNoJBUa Jayo Aue wiopad
10 Asuow Aed 01 Ajjigel e o1 asu aalb Aew 31 1Byl Uons si o I|geajes Ajipead jou
10 3|qes|esun s1 ymym Auedwo)) a3 Jo Adadoid Aue Bulaqg jeyy ‘AWadoud snossuo Aue
unepsip Aew 1ojepinbi] e Jey) S21BIS YDIYM ‘986T 0¥ ASUDAIOSU] BUf3 Jo 82T UOHIAS
03 Juensind ‘sielSiewl 2Y) WIRPSIP 0] 3|08 SoM M UM PRIBPISUCD 21024543 M

"$1502 B53Y7 199 OF UDIUM YIM 218152 2] Ulyum spuny
I|qe|ieae ayl jou Aldwis a.am alay] pue paledipiue usag pey ueyl Jaybiy Apuesiiubis
sem Uolgm ‘sylom 3y 10 a10nb (ewulog e papiacid Ajuanbasgns T1sq siezoal) pue
sobipra) SU3 JO SJUSIUOD BJ13US BY) AoJlssp pue peaye of pinod 715a 12yl PeULULUCD SMm
'S1SRQ SIUY UQ  "UMO(Q UCHOd 1R PiBY S19233)) pue sabplly a4yl Ul pauieluod sjelialew
ay3 jo Aue aseyaind Jou pIp ¥ 184} paylien Auanbasqns pI1 W sansoubeliq pidey

ALOSIADY

N cddd

1oday ssa1boid ,s101epinbn syl
(ucnepinbr ur) paywn solsoubelq ewbiug

‘pajoenold awesaq saied snolea
3] UDPMISG SOUSPUOASSIICD pue 1eap Wolj Jey sem uomisod Y3 JaAIMOY /10T
AINC €7 pa1ep Juswaa1By 9jes 1asSY 2yl JO SIS} 8yl Japun pajwn W sansoubeiq
pidey 0} palisjsuen) 3JaMm S|elSIeW SNORDBJU| S JBYIdUM PaJapISuod ap uonisod
3y} Jo Bujpue)siapun Ino Jayuny 03 Japio Ul (umog uouiod Je Jebeuey jeiauan)
AgaiBBNng Al 1 yum ADaJip asiel 03 Juabe ue paonijsul oam ‘aouelsul sl ALY UT

'siojepinbi] ay3 10 (519558 s,Auedwio] ay3 jo Jaseyaind se) p17
T sansoubelq pidey “11Sa 29 18yl JBysym ‘slerialewl snorosjul U3 Jo uonannsap
3yl 1oy 3|qisuodsal 3q Aew oym BuILIDDUOD UOISNJUOD JO [2ap 18240 B sem alayl

"S|RUR]RL SNOIIDJUI PRUIRIUOD yaiym (umod
UoLIOd “ied 20USIDS SNMIR] ) sasiwald Jawioy s,AuedLio] U3 Je siazasly pue sabply
JO Jaguinu e pauIRLLIR) IS} JBY) SIBME SPEW duom am ‘Jusujuiodde uno Buimo)io4

UMO(T UOLIO 38 SBLISIEW SNOiIoajuT
ISMO||0} Se 31e polad 9y BulINp 2SeI SILYY Ul uayeuapun YoM JO SEsR ASY 3y

‘uonepinbr syl yum
Buijeap ul pa3s|dwos ag M ajedppue sioiepinbiy aul 32yl YoM Jo AJBWILINS B LTIM
J1ay3aboy polad 2yl Buunp uayeuapun 3Jom JO JNPaYIs e S| g Xpusddy e paydeny

peia|dwioD aq 03 194 YI10M pue poliad ayj Buunp us)elspun JioMm

*siojepinbi se Juswuiodde Ino 20UIS AjpAIIRIANWIND 0S| PUB POLIDG BU3 10y
sucnpesuen Yoq bullelsp unosoe sjuswiied pue sydisasd e 513 xpuaddly 1e payseny

junodoe sjuawAied pue sydiecay

‘6107 Y2IBW T 03 8T0T U4ely £ woly poiad ay3 Joj uoliepinbry ayj jo
ssalboud Y3 uo Jadas mou am ‘siolipadz 03 Hodal ssalbold snojaaud no o Jayung
/102 Yo1e £ uo pajuiodde Aswao) sem oym ojepimbr Jowlod U3 Jo Juswsdeidal
3y} Buimoy|o] ‘810z Adenigad 6T uo pajulodde a1am siojepinbil Sy3 18yl jjeaad (M NOA

uoRdNpo.UL

uonepinbi] ayj Jo ssaiboid T



AOSIADY

il

Hoday ssalbold ,sio1epinbi] syl
{uonepinbr uI) papwn sapsoubelg ewbiug

0207 Yoew ¢ uo uopepinbry syl 10 AlesiaAluue 1xau ay) Buimo|joy
pouad Ljuow omy ay] ul jeuod ay) 0 papeoidn aq M Modad ssauboid xeU UnQ

"uQiIEpINbI BY3 Ul SIS0 3Sea.IoU| 0}
sandas AJUo siL] se ‘sajepdn o) AeRaip sn Buorue) woly uleal SIapjouDdels Jeyl
1senbais Ajpup pinom am ‘Yyons sy “{suonoe Ausacoal pajeposse pue suojebiseaul
ano Buissaiboid uo sna0) 01 pasu am eyl alepaldde [[Im SJap|oyYHeIS 1BY3 1SN1) S

“SUIUOLL 2A[9M] JBLMNY B 1SED| 1B a)e] AeW Siuyy 1By} 91ewsa siojepinbr
3Y3 ‘uoneuuojul WaLN> uodn paseg PapnouUC) USDY SABY SUOPIE  AJSACDSL
pajeRosse pue SUoEBIISaAUL (| 1R} St Yons (Ijun uado uelual [im uonepinbi syl

*5143 01 J0ld sio)paId 0] Modsa 0] uoseal e saey AsL)
ssajun ‘usunuiodde oY) Jo AesSISAIUUE JXaU B3 BuImo|jo) uoiepinbil Ul Jo ssaubold
341 uo podal Jayuny B UM SIoupaId jjle splacud oy paanbal aue sioiepinbiy syl

funtodat ainng

"UCIII. JSLHINY JO SIIDL B3 UO SSIAPE 0} [95UnaD) 1oNJisu; 0] Alessanau Uaaq os|e sey )
‘polad 2y Bulng SIONM0S NG JO SOURISISSE SUI YUM pRIspisuol Ainjales butag ale
‘soipied paiyy asuiebe (s)uonoe AlaAacoal |eulod JO SIS BY pue ‘s|enpraipul Aoy
Jay3e Jo/pue (s)iopalip s,Auedwio syl JO SMIIAISIU| [BLLIOY SB Yans ‘sallinbua Jaying

'saluow Auedwlo) Jo salleidausq Jofewl auyy Jo uoiedpul
12JE33 B 3ARY |IM oM ‘sailied 3SoU] WOL) PRAIDR) U33q Ssey |eLislew B 3dUQ
'‘Bulobuo sujewss ‘SI0N21|0S INo Ag palsisse bulag ale am LYoiym o3 uoijejad ul ‘Anbua
JO BnusAe SIYl *UOIEIUSLINZOP pue uoiewlcjul Jayuni apinold o uonessdood
,So1ued 9s0y] aou0juD 0] (986 T 1OV ASUSA[OSUT 3] JO suolsiald 3y Japun) siojepinbr
se siamed Asoimels Jno Buisinn ‘sanius Jpads Jo sauinbus 0] pa) sssoosd siuy

uonepinbyj a3 jo ssaiboud T



*suones|eal aimny Jo Bulwi Jo pooyii@yi] Y1 UC JUSWIWIOD Jouurd am abels
SI1 Iy “(S)uoipoe ADADIDI PIIRIDOSSe AR JO SWOZINO Byl pue ‘suociebnssaul Jaypng
,sdoqepinbii auyy Jo ynsal ay) ‘s3s00 ‘suonesijeal a1nny uodn juapusdsp aue syadsoud
puapialg -afels SIUl e 1esoun sulelsD) Siap|oysieys pue SI0]Ipald Jo) SWodno ayl

syoadsold puapiald

'sioployaleys J0) Iqe|iRAR BWOIBq Spuny Jeyl
JUDAD 33 Ul 2U0p 3q Ajuo [[m SIYL "plooal Alojniels ayi Bunjepdn o SS1ed1ua0 aleys
mau Buinss! Jo 3503 U3 Indul 0} sJojepinbi] oYy Joj [eRysuRg JOU S| ) PUE SIOYpeID
JO SISaJ3)Ul 1599 Y3 Ul 0B 1Snw SJojepinbit oyl ey arepsudde |im slapoyaieys

"UMOLBIUN S SISPJOYa1eYS 0] puspiAlp e jo syadsoud syl ‘siapjoyaleys
01 pred 2Q M pUSPIAIP B JBY3 A9l SI U 10U JO JOUIBYM BuluLISIBp o} uomisod
e ur a8 AU} |1UN SIaPIOYRJeYS JO 151 94} 9SS O puII Jou op sioyepinbry syl

AuedulcD U3 Ul SIBpIoyaieys 00L'T punole mou
ale aJaU) ‘SIy] JO JNSaJ B SY 'SI2UMO |eDijoudg ay3 03 Ajosdip Auedwic) ayl Ul pRy
saieys 9y} Jo 9y [eBa) paInquisip (eudeD uolod /107 Alenigad U] ‘aueme aie noA sy

siapjoyaieys

AlOsiapy

ElE

Hoday sssubo.g si0epinbr ay
{uonepinbry uT) paywn saysoubelg ewbiug

"3ouUBIsUl SIY3 W Aidde Jou ssop ped paquasaud ayy ‘sbueys Buyeoly ou
S 2123 Sy €007 Jequaidas §1 Bunep-isod sbieys bupeoy oyl o) 109igns ‘sionpai
paindasun Joj s|qejieae apew si Ydiym Jsploy s6Jeys Buies)) syl o1 shp suojjes||esl
18U Jo Juawaje ue S| Yed paquasaid Sy ‘986T 1Y ADUDAIOSUT SU) YIIM S0UBPIODDE U]

Hed paqlasald syl

"SI0yIp=UD 03 pled
2q [pM puSpIAIP B eyl AjRYY S} Jou 1o Jsuyisum suiwisisp o) uoisod e ul sse Asyl
(U sulied uo ajedpnlpe 0] puslul 10U op Siojepinbi] 8yl jeyl 30U PiNoYs SI0)Pa1D

‘uonepinbi ay) o sasuadxa pue $1560 ayy ableydsip 03 PAIRIO|E JO pasn Ulsq
SABY 318159 D] Ul PSSIEAL SPUNy 21 SE ‘SI0JPaJD pRIndasun o) palepap usag sey
PUSPIAIP OU ‘3)ep 0] “1eL] 3SIAPE Ued S101epinbiT 2y ‘Ssimy ADUSAJOSUT 3y 03 JUensing

"SJORPAID PRINITSUN WO OSE'TS6 FF Buljie10] SWIBp paasdal aARY siojepinbrl au
S103Ip217) paanoasu(

'uonepInb sy} Jo sasuadxa pue 53500 a3 SB1eydsIp 0} PalEdo||e 10 Pasn ua3q aARY
2)E1S2 BY1 Ul Pas||eal SpUn) Ayl Se 'SIoNpa.Ls [eRuasa)aid 03 PaJeDap usaq sey puspialp
OU ‘23ep 03 ‘1eU] 3SIAPE URD S103epInbIT 3Y3 ‘So|ny ASUSAOSUT B4 0] JueNnsSIng "swie>
jenualajaid |enpisal aaey os|e Aew saAo|dwa sAuedwloD aU) Jo Jagwinu ¥ "SDIAIRS
SJUIWARY ADUBDUNPIY SY] WOL PRAIDSRS U2a( SeY $T16°67F 10 Wiep erudsspid v

S10}1pal3 jeijualalald

“i9)3eW SIY3 Ul SI0JIPaLD
paJnoas [enuanoed Aue 20UBPIAD J0U SBOP SI0JRPINbI 8Y} O} BIGR|ILAR UDIIRULIOII 34|

$10]1pa1) pasndes

SIDPJOYIILYS puk SI0JIP3ID Y] 10J JWO0IIN0 pajewnsy



"UMO(] UOLIO4 1B S[elalewl snopaajul syl Ajjeaypads ‘sanssi usasalojun Ajsnoiaad
0] UoIIelRl Ut 0S| pue ‘sajied pliyl Wolj UoejuswnIop 10/pug UoIJeULIOM| uleqo o}
S}OYD INo 03 uoneal u) AJdenaned ‘sauinbua Butobuo no o) uojeRl U] SICHDI0S Ino
WoJj AIRSSaIaU Uaaq sey aduelsisse pue ndul Juedyiubis 38yl si SiUy 10) uosesd ay L

‘uopelRUNWRY s J01epinbi JauLiod ayj Jo SisBq U3 JO UoRUIWISISP au)
0) Joud pepircid saunbly ay) pasoxa 01 Aj|| ale ‘paudndu) 2q 0} pajedipiue ale jey)
350Uy} puR ‘31ep 03 Pa.LINdUl S3sUddXD SY3 Jey] SICHPaID SSIAPE PINOM 3  “POLiad 3Y)
BuLInNp palinaul usaq aaey Jey) SsasUadxe JO JuUsWIeIs B si J Xipuaddy 1e paydeny

uonepinbi ay3 jo sasuadxy

G xipuaddy 1e psyoeqie
s juaunulodde ino 0Uis pue polad syl Bulnp paJinoul sjuswissingsip Jo siead

"pa4Inou; sem abeaiw auya aw
auy 12 Buljiesald a1es abesjiw pasoidde JHINH sS4 38 AOSIADY du- Ag pred aue ‘aelsd
ADUDAJOSUI Y 01 D|GRINQLIIE ARRIIP S| UDIYM '[aARs) SSDUISNG 10} SIIDIYDA SjeAld
40 3sn au} o1 Bune|ai sasuadxa 10y spew sjuawied abea|ild Janew siyl yim Buiesp
U way) Ag paunaul s3s0o jenyoe jo abieysal B aue suswasIngsip slojepinbi] au L

sjuawasingsip ,siojepinbiy

'1500 paielnosse aiy) ‘Ajbulpiodne ‘pue (S)uoipe Alsaooal giusjod Aue o} uoiess Ul
paiinbali aq Aewl jeyj Iom JSyung ayl Jopisuca o) uolisod Sy} Ul 99 UsYy [jim oM se
‘(anoqe po|ie1ap se) saled paiyl Woll PaAladal S| UOIIEIUSWINIOK 10/pPUB UOIBWIoN
Buipuesino a3 2ouo [eacidde 29) JaylINg J0J IDIPLILIOD Y] 0} WAL pue Jspew
SIY3 JSPISUOD O] UOIUSIUI INO S 31 242y 95BD B1] S Se ‘SISeq ay) paxy SoPIuwod au)j
D49UM ‘a31UWILIOI SY) O Spew 3q Jsnwl 1sonbal yons Auy "pabueyd s uonessunwial
Ino Jo siseq ay3 eyl 1senbad Jo ‘aseaiou) ue Isenbal ued am ‘sSURISUINDID YL UT

‘UMO(] UOMOd e S|elSjeWl SNoojUI 3Y] JO U0IR3NS3P au
UM Buljeap ui siojepinbi auy AQ Juads Sem LUl JO JUnowle Jueoyiubis e ‘uoippe Ul

AJOSIADY

§ddd

1odsy 552160.d ,S101epinbi syl
{vonepmbn ur) payiur sopsoubelq swbug

*3)21S S} Ul S|qeeA. Spuny ayu} [|ams pinod ‘pansind J1 ‘ysiym (s)uomoe
AaA0D31 [enusiod BULIDPISUCD 03 MIIA B LM sdieye s, Auedwos ay) oju) stiorebnsaau
SAISUDYXa ,Ssioiepinbi] Sy) Jo S1S0D 2uyl 01 pajeosse ARbie| s) siyL ieWNRS? 39
5,4012PINDIN J3WI04 34 Ul paplacid WINS SU) papaaixe aARY S)S0D BN siolepinb] ayL

‘pouad auys Bunnp
S/ 705 62F JO SIS02 Sl UMBIP JABY @py ' Xipuaddy je psyoepe s| jusunuiodde
INO 3DUIS puR PoLBd 3yl Ylog Bulnp palindul $1s02 aWil S,Wdl IO JO umopyesq v

‘1eacddde Jsyuing 1o SaIWLLICD 343
0} Buiaaas Jnoyam ‘$3500 3} I3y} o Yadsal Ul §£'Z0E'62F 19Uy B melp 0) aige
alom sJozepinbi auyl 'S/ /05 SHTF PoI|EIC) UOIRISUNWRI S,|W3d 90UIS "98]LUIIoD By}
woyy [eacidde Jayuny Inoypm ‘a1eWIISS S5 33 U] 1IN0 135 JUnowe (o) ays Buipasoxs
UonEIaUNWRS MBI 0} Sjgeun S| Jojepinbi e ‘sa|ny AJUSAJOSUT U UM Sdurplodde ul

"poLIad ay3 Bulinp pied uaag sey ||1q [_ul 5,W3d D xipuaddy 1e pasojpus
JUN0DDY SjusWAEY pue s1dieoay a3 Wol) usas ag ued sy “podas ssaibold snojasid
Sslojepinbi a1 Jo J9A0D I3pUN SI0NPa1D O papiaold sem youm ‘8107 Aeniqad 67
0l /107 YMelW € woky pouad a3 Jo) podaa ssalboud iy Buipnpul ‘Juswsoeday
JBU] UYIM  pajenosse  sapleulo) Aloiniels syl yum bulesp ul Apusnbasqns
pue 8107 Alenigad 67 uo Jusuwiuiodde siojepinbil 2yl 01 dn pasinoul s1500 1191 03
Bunejal ‘1yA snid 0§ £22'€F JO Iiq [Bul B paSIel pey pue S3S03 JiSY) JO JUNodde Lo 1 YA
sn|d §7' 487 7417 Umelp pey W3d 1eu) palou siojipaid o) Joda) ssauboud snoaald 1ng

'passed S| UoIIN|OSat Jayuny B [jun ‘1ojepinbi] Mau U3 JO UoIRISUNW. 343
0] uoneal Ul Aldde 0] SSNUIIUOD 3010 POy 03 Pasean Aciepinbli Jawlod 2yl 340J9q
AlZRIpaLUILLIl 19313 Ul uoinjosal AU ‘243l 95eD 2} i 58 “Jayjoue jo aoe|d ul payuiodde
sl Jojepinbi] Mau B 2uoUM ‘9107 SeIny AJUSAl0SUT 2yl JO TE'ST 9Ny 0} juensing

“103epinby] Jawuod syl Aq S911IWIWoD ay3 0] paplacid ‘1vA
snid 05'0T8'%/TF JO 2ILWINSD 924 B UM SDUBPICIDR Ul SISBQ 3502 DWW} B UC UMBIp
pue paende> aq S8} sJojepinb ayy Buispoyine uonnosss e pessed SiaquuaL
291D /107 J9quiaydas $T uc pay sanituwoa uonepinbr ayl Jjo Bunsaw e 1y

uoneRUNW siojepinbiy

sasuadxa pue sjuawdsIngsip ‘uonersdunwal sioyepinbiy ¢



Alosiapy

g ddd

Hoday ssaubold siciepinbry sy
(uonepnbin up) PaLIN sonsoubelq ewbiug

*2AISSS0X® ale sasuadxa 1o uonessunwad ay1 eyl uonesidde unod e 1o) Uodsd
sy Jo 1di9oal ayy Buimojo) SHsem 8 JO Jwi| Swil e s) aJsY ] ‘Hodas ssaiboad siuy Jo
1diaoal a3 Bumoljoy sAep 1z buiag uonewaou) buisanbal Jog Jun sy e si ausy) sjou
aSEd|d "1sanhal uo NoA 0 Juss 39 Jjim apING Jueadlal au3 Jo Adod piey e ‘AjpAeuIBlY

‘uarjepinbry Joj auo a3 Buioales
pue xdse ojui/wed Alosiaped.) sioyupaia//isdiny u) Buimolfio) ay3 buisn ssooe ued
NOA U2IYMm $924 01 2pIND) ,SI0YPSID) 343 U] punoy aq ued syybu asay) Jo sjielsp Jayung

‘AU F xipuaddy pue (UMopyealq poliad)
@ Xipusddy Ul N0 135 SB POLIRd a4} Ul paLIndul sasusdxa au) 2ie 35943 30Ualsjal
JO 3seD Jo4 "sany (Sopem pue pue|Bul) AJUDAIOSUT 2U3 Japun ‘Jiodal sty Ul pssopsip
15414 B1e YPDIYm ‘sasuadxa pue uoleIsuNLWRl siojepinb ay3 sbulfeyd o3 Wbl e aaey
Jayyny pue sioepinbr ayl woly uojeuuojut Jayung 3sanbal 03 Jybi e aARY SIoppald)

s3ybry ,s101pa1D

sasuadxa pue sjusWISINGSIP ‘uoijesaunwidl siojepinbi €



uoday ssalbold siojepinbi] sy
(uonepinbi ur} paywr sonsoubelq ewbiug

8T0Z Aenigad 61 03 LTQT Y4Bl €

W04 1012pinbi] SB 20140 Ul SeM [WId Jo Al S1ey {(s)o1epinbi Jo abueyD
:(s)oepinbn
9107 Alenigad 61 40 wawuiedde Jo a3eqd

N39 N$D3 ‘uopuo’
‘}9813$ uouue) 1T J0old puZ ‘dT] AIOSIADY d¥d :(s)103epINbI JO SSAUPPY
Alley-uone) yaquie A3.14089 B US|IY PlAe( [Ned 1(s)i03epinbr

1STIVLIA NOILVAINDIT

OL0 bdS ‘2aysiim ‘Angsijes ‘umog
uouod T1Sa “ed 20usRs shoujel pzz Bulping 1ss3ippe ssauishg

vz 194D ‘abpuquigd ‘peoy uoneis ‘asnoy Angsies 190140 palslsibad snojasld

N39 NbD3 ‘uopuoT 123135 uouue) OTT “4oold pug 13010 patalsibay
SO0FTISO lequinu Auedwo)
pO0Z Ay £2 :uopesodionul jo a3eq
UMOUD| DUON 'saweu buipely BUI0
INOILVWYOINI ANVdWOD

uonepinbi] a3y} pue Auedwo) ayj Jnoge uonewiojul Aioynjeys

v xipuaddy



poday ssaibold si03epinbi syl
(uonepinbi ug) paawn sonsoubelq ewsiug

__)._Om_}ﬁuﬂ

ddd 10/ JO JINP3AYOS

d xipuaddy




*35ED B4 JO IPNPUOD 3T Yym Buijeap
‘uoiepinbi 2y Jo 1PNpuo ay} yum Sulesp ul Ul geis aiay) pue siojepinbil ayy Ag juads awn fje Jo spiodas Bujuiejuiep
1Je1s J13y] pue sJojepinbi a4y Aq Juads awp (|2 Jo SpI0dad UIBUIBLL 0F NUU0D

‘saunpa2old

"Saunpasold jeulaqul pue uopesIBa) yum leusau; pue uonersiBa] ypm aoueploddse ul dn pamojjo) pue yim yesp ale

BOUBPJOIOR Ul UYIIM J|Bap 2.8 SIS)IRW (B JNSUD 0} WalsAs Aelp e uleuiew o) slapeul |{e aInsua 0] WajsAs Alelp e ulejulell pue paaledal aouapLodsallod
SNUUOY *S|IR19P 3SED DUCIPR pue SI|I 3SeD |B2sAYd uejulew 0} anuguod pue sladed jje 3|14 'S2i4 2SR pue 1eX1sAyd diydads ased Bujueiuiely
‘paanbal se ‘padinbal se suodal [euls)xa pue |eulajul apiaod

suodal |eulaixe pue [eussjul aplaotd pue 953 3y} Jo uoielnp suyy noybnoiyy pue 3580 3y} Jo uonelnp sy} Jnoybnoiyy sjustuded pue sidisosl (e $53001d
syuswAed pue sidianal j|e s53301d ‘palinbas usym spodsl Ajlpwin pue aesndoe ‘paJinbal uaym sulodal Al pue seindae aanpold 01 palouodal Alueingal S|
gonpoud 01 pajuodal Alenbfial S| Juncode dY3 2uNsuUJ 'ISED aY) Jo UoneInp JUNO2DE 313 a.NSUd pue Yooqysed ,siolepinb sy buibeuew pue Bujuieiuey

ay1 noyBnoayy yooqyses siojepinbi ay3 abeuew pue uleuleW ©) SNUIUOD
‘jendoldde suiewal ABageils a3 pue

‘ajeldoldde suiewal AGsens ay pue ‘Buissalbold Buissalboid si aseD auy ‘o] papuane aJe sialjew AICINIels ||e insug 0} Apoq
S| 9582 3y) ‘01 popuane a8 siayjew AIOJnIeIS ||le 24nsud o) pasnbaul se |euoissajaid Alojeinbal siolepinbin syl AQ pauinbas se aepdn pue ABsjesis
a1epdn pue ABajeiis ased 3yl pue 3Sed B3 JO JONPUOD BY3 M3IARI 0) INURUOD I5ED Y3 pue ased ayl Jo PNpuod 3y Jo Buiojuocw pue uopBISpISUC)

sjuswialinbay juawabeuey ase)

"uonepinbif s43 Jo uekeINp ay3 Inoybnoiyy ‘Srelidoldde se ‘uotie|siBa} JBYIo 10y UOIDJ0Id 21 pUuR 1oV AJSqlig aU3 s Uons uone|sibal Jayjo pue
pue Sia}ReW |eayls ‘suopeinbay Butispune AsSUol Byl JSpISUod 01 anuiuoD slajiew |eoiuls ‘suonenbay Bulapune ASUC JO UOIIRISPISUOD PanuURuoD

sjuawaiinbay Aiojenbay
uayelIapun agq 03 YI0Mm 24ning poliad a3 Bulnp us)epapun YI0Mm
DONINNVY1d ANV NOILVHLSININWAY ONINNY1d ANV NOILLVYISININGY | T

'SusIdoaA3p Jo pawioul 1day ale ASy] 21nsSuUS pue SIIPJoYSHEIS JBLYI0 pue siojipald 1oajoid 0) 31ay] SI NG SJ0)PSID 0} JBUSG [BURUY 12311 B SARY JOU
Aews s)y| siapew Aioje|nBal pue uoiiesiBaj ueaajal yum BuiAidwos pue siojsallp Syl 4o IPNpuod U3 03 Uoiiedl Ul palinbal aisum ssipoq Atoyniels buidyiiou ‘ssalbodd
3y} uo Bujuedas JenBad ‘sspied payy o1 Jusunuiodde ayy Jo suonesyrjou buipnpul ‘aiMels Ag padinbalt si siolepinbil auy Ag usyEUapUN Yom 343 Jo uoitlodold v

"SWIE[D JO)Pa.D JO JUaLaaibe pue Aunnios
BY1 BPN[DUI [[IM USYRLISPUN HIOM 9SBD SIU} UT "JOJIPJD 4O SSE|I SI0W 10 BUC 0] UOHNQLISID B SYELW 0} BIGe|IRAR SpUn) JUSDIYNS 3q 2I9Y) PINOYS SI0)PSID 0} Jyauaq
[eueul B aq Aew 219y} ‘(sarped payl jsuiebe usye) SUOIDR [NYSSSDINS LU0 SIISA0IS] J0/pUR S19SSE JO 9(BS 3] WOo4)) SPUny JO UOIESI|eal aUJ Ul SYNSDL USNRLIAPUN YIOM
alayp  -919|diuoD 0 (IS HAOM JO SUIIN0 Ue yim J1ay3aB0o) pouiad 3yl Bulnp sJ1olepinbi] sy Ag USXELSPUN YoM U3 JO AlBLUWINS PI|Ielep 2 N0 $19S MOjaq 3|qe) YL

%I0OM JO 3|Npayds
AOSIADY

ﬂ—N— u (NOLLVYAINOIT NI) AALIWIT SOILSONDVIA VINOINI




"'UOIDNIISaP JO $1500 Bujuiewal 3] 19w 1154 1Byl puBisispun
siojepinbil ay)  pPapnjpuol Sem Japew S|yl pue 11sg Ag psAosjsep
Ajjuanbasqns 24aMm s|ela)ew SnoPdal| pue si1azeel) ‘sabpiy |y “(e3e1se auy)
03 1502 JueDyiubiIs Je osie ‘aoiape [eba) 1siieDads palinbaa aABY pINOMm UdIUM)
JalWes|p [ewlo) B anss] 0} siojepinbil Syl 10 pIsu Ayl INOUNM PIAOSDI
3( 0] J31I8L Y PRIqRUS SIY | "UONR2NASSP JO SIS00 DY) SPJEMO} UoIINGIILoD
[BUILICU B &Hew pinom 932153 a3y Jeyl paalbe siolepinbit syl ‘Ajzewnin

"1 SnoJauo Jayio Aue uiojad Jo Asuow Aed oy Ajijiqel| e 03 3511 aAI6 Al
3 JBY3 YoNs §) 10 D|qeajes Ajjpeal Jou Jo s|qes|esun sy yaym Auedwio) ayl Jo
Apadoid Aue Buiag 1ey) ‘Auadoud snossuo Aue Wiepsip AR JOjepInbiT B ey}
SIEIS U2IUM ‘988T 1OV ADUBAIOSUT BY3 JO 8/ T UONSS 03 Juensind ‘s|elialew
33 WILRSIP 03 S|qe 219Mm A3y JSLIdym patapIsuod alojelsiy siolepinbl ay L

*$]502 959U 199l 03 UDiyMm Ljim STEISD 3yt LIYIM spuny
3|gejleae 2l jou Aduwis alom 2493 pue pajedidpue usay pey ueyy Jaybiy
Aueaiiubis sem yoiym ‘syiom aul 1o} S3onb jewlo; e papiaoid Ajjusnbasgns
11Sq 'slazaal) pue sabplj syl JO SIUSILOD 243U 3yl Aclisap pue pesye ob
PINOD 711Sq 124} WIYUoD 0} 3jqe a4om siolepinbr auy ‘ARiewn *payesosd
BUIBEISG PAAJOAUI sarued SNaLBA BU) UDaMIaq duspuadsallo) 'siojepinbi
ayy Jo (syesse sAuedwon syl Jo Jsseyaund se) py1 W sonsoubelq
pidey “11SQ 99 Jeyl JByioym ‘sielislew SNOII3UL B4 JO UOKINIISIP Y3
o) 9|qisuodsat 2q Aew oym BuiLISOUOD UOISNJUDD Jo |B3p 1eal6 B sem atsy|

*UMO(] UOHOd 12 S|el@)eW SNoRDajul Sy}
JO uonpnaisap ayy yum buljeap ul siolepinbr auy Aq Juads usaq sey awn jo
junouwse Juedyjubis e J1ey3 pajou a9 PINoYs ¥ (IW3d wous +2' /S5 TETF JO SpUny

"PalIjuSp! aue s)1asse mau se 1o ‘ajelidoldde se pajepdn si aoueInsul ainsug 10 J3JSURI] BU] WO} SPISE) POLIad 3Y3 U PIsIeal usaq dARY S19SSE OU IS|IYM
(MO0 £ vonoas 205 'piebal siyy Ul |1e1ep Jayuny 1o4) a3e3sa ADusajosul ‘(MoJ3q £ Uooas 335 'piebal SIUY U 1219 JByUNy 1oy} 318159 AJUSAOSUl U3
3] Jo) d|gejlear spuny 3yl |[Bms pned ‘pansind J ‘Ydiym  suofidesuen 10} 3|gje|ieAR Spuny a3 ||ams pinod ‘pansand ) ‘Yoiym suopoesuesy sjqepioa
3|gepioA 10 juspadajue g Aew a431] Jeuiaym o) usAIb 3q (1M uonelspIsuoD JO Juspanajue g Aew B JAYIBYM 0} UDAIG uDsQ SBY UO|IRISPISUOD
Buiobuo ‘siteye sAuedicd oyi o saiinbus sicrepinbi sy o ued sy ‘syepe sAuedwon sy o sucnebussaur sioepinbr sy Jo ued sy
uD)eLIBpUN 3q 03 YoM 3Ny poliad ay} Buunp ua)euapun B10M
NOILVSITV3Y 13SsY NOILYSITVIY 1ASSY | €
JHOM JO 3NPaYds

AlOSIADY

A—N— u (NOILVAINDIT NI) ILIWIT SOILSONDVYIA VWOINI




‘jeacsdde aa) Jsyuny 40} SSIN00 aNp U} 99ILIWICD
3y} 0} HaA3) j|eys sIolepinbi] Syl '91eIse SUJ Ul d|ge[leAR Spun) 3] ||ems
pinea ‘pansind ji ‘yoiym (s)uoipe Assacoal eriualod BuliapISuoD 0 MalA B LM
slieye s Auedwon) ayl ojul sucneEisaaul ansualxs siojepinbi] auy Jo 51502 843
0] pajeinosse AlpbJe| S SIUL  91eWSa 88y S,J03epinbiT Jauo Sy3 ul papiaosd
WNS 3Y] papssoxo sey ‘s1s0D aWfl uo paseq ‘uoneisunwiad siojepinbi ayl

‘32N 3Y) Jo diysiaquiawl Jo sabueyd Aue yam Buleaq

"DRIIULLIOD BU] 0} swes au) buneinan pue sbupssu sapiwon Jo
saynuiw Buiedaly *paJinbal se ‘sbunjsaw saiwLiod Buipusye pue BulusAuo)

-syiodal sanwiwos Jo uonenoa Buimoljoy Buisiie salanb
Aue yym Buyeaq “lanew ayl Jo ssaiboid ay3 uo wayy jepdn 0y ‘ucpe|sibe
Ag paainbau se ‘sjeasaiul Jenbal je aa)3Iwwod sy) 01 Hodad AoInlels B Spiaoid

‘spodal Aloyniess
Jo uopenaa Buimope) Buisue ssuanb Aue yum Buyeaqg ‘saluedwo) jo
JensiBay ayy yum pasinbay se spodas Aloimels buijy pue polad bupiodal syl
Bulnp Janew syl Jo ssaibold syl uo weayy aepdn o} uone|siba) Aq palinbal
Se sjeAalul Jenbal je sioupsdd [/ sisguiaw 0] Jodad Aloymels e aplacld
'suodal Aloaniels Jo uoienala buimorol buistie saitanb Aue yyum Buleaq

*S1031paJd O UOIINGUISIP B DY |[IM lnew 2y Jo ssauboud ayy uo way) jepdn o3 ‘uone|siBa) Aq pasnbas se
sioyepinbi] auyy passed sey JWi| 2wl siy3 22ue ‘|eadde 0] pajoslal usaq aaey ‘sjealajul JeinBad 12 apIWWIod uonepinbi ayy 03 splodas Asojniels Buipiacid
SUIIE|D S50UM SI0JIPR12 D|qRUS 0] JLLI| 3w} A10InIR1s e 1 aday ] ~yed ul o h) ul
‘Buipsalal 10 busalbe tsype ‘uciingiisip e ayew o spuny JusdIyns ale 313U ‘spodai Aloniels Jo uonRenoJD
§1 Wy} Uc 31e31pnlpe pue sWIe 10} SIUDAPE [[Im S103epinbi] au3 ‘pasnbal sy buimeojjo) bBuisie saanb Aue yum Buesq  seiuedwon jo teaisibay

3yl yum palinbas se suodal Aloynies Buly pue pouad Buiptodal auyy
"SR Jo uoissiugns 3senbad pue uonnguasip e | - | Buunp Janewl 343 Jo ssalfoid au3 ue wayl sepdn o3 uciesiba) AqQ palainbal
Jo Appgissod 3yl Jo Wayy AJOU OF SI0YP242 UMOUY |8 0 9)4M ||Im Siojepinbi se sjealalul Jenbal e sioypatd [/ s101saau 0] Jodal Alolnjels B SplAocdd

3y} ‘sio)paid 0] UoNNGUISIP B S¥ew 0} Jge|leAR e Spuny JURIYNSs JI
"SI U0 SWIR|> pue LOIJBLUIOIU] ,5101S8AUl PUR SJoNpald Bujueluie

‘SdI UO UORELLIOJU] 1]y} U[BIUIBL 0} SNUIUOD ‘ssanosd uonepinbi] a3 Jo padsal ul uonewloul Buipinold pue Jsuuew
pue sauanb pue 33UspuodsalIod SI0IPaId pUR SI01SIAU] UM |BIP 0] SNURUOD Ajauny e U sauanb pue souapuodsaliod S101SaAUI pue siolipals Yum Suljeaq
U3 eLI2pUN 2G 03 XI0oM 2imng poiiad ay3 Bulinp ua)eapun yiom
SHOLIAIYD SHOLIQ3aYD | €
}I0M JO 3NPaYOs

AlOSIADY
ﬂ—N— u (NOLLVYAINDIT NI) QILIWIT SOILSONDVIA YWOINT




"UOIDE J9Yyliny JO SHIBUW BY3 UC 3SIAPE 0] {asuno)
PNOsul 01 ABssaJau usag oOs|e sey ) ‘polad 8yl buung  'sloidijos uno
JO 23UeSISSe au) YUM patspisuco Ajinjaied Buisq ate ‘sepped paiyl isuebe
{s)uonpe Alaacoal |elua10d JO SIUBWI BYY pue ‘s|enplalpul A4Sy Jaylo Jo/pue
{s)iopalip sAuedwion Syl JO SMSIAIDIUN JEWLO) Se Udns ‘sauinbus Jsyuing

'sajuowW Auedwo)) Jo sallejalausg
Jolews 33 JO UOREDIpUI BB B 3ARY |IIM M ‘sailed 958U) WOJE PIAIRDD)
uaag sey [eusew (e souQ  Buiobuo sulewal ‘sioyoios Ino Ag paisisse

'S1031pa4D 0F JJouq ABl ey pue Buieg ate am yaym 03 uonejal ul ‘Ainbus Jo SnusAR SiYy] -uolfjeusLundop

saied payy isuiebe (s)uonze Apacdal [enuajod Aue Jo sjUawW By JSpISuoc) pue uopeluloll Jayun) spwold 0} uopeladood soiued 350Ul SDIGJUS
03 (986T 19V Aduaaj0SUT By3 JO suolsiaosd U3 Jspun) siolepinbi se sismod

‘meudoidde ale sauinbua Jsypny JaYIsym 19PISU0D Aoymels Jno Buisyin ‘sannus oypads Jo sstinbua 0] pa| sssoold siyL

'slieye pue sjasse s AuedwoD /107 ©1 $00Z Wwoly pouad

ay] ou suonebnsaaul siojepinbil ayl jo asusnbasuod e se BulsUe siepew B pa4oA0D SIY) ‘e Ul Y "2Insop unodae o} buluade junoioe woi pouad
0] UC[IB|3] Ul ISISSE 0] ISpJo Ul ‘SIONDI0S N0 LWOL) S3IAPE Y335 0] snuijud)d 2y BuliaAcD ‘pauielgo aiam SJUNOIDR yueq Auedwor) UaAR|S 40) SjusLDIR)s

JU0]SIH 'SAISUSIU 3Ll A|QIpaIDU] pue SAISUBIXS Usaq sey ssaooud S|y
‘s|enpiAlpul A2y 4330 Jo/pue (S)403034Ip S5,Auedwo) ay] Jo SMIJAISIUI |euwLiod
"STIUOUY 3503 JO S3ULIDIDUD pue 580nos ASy ay)

"S1SIXD UOIIDE AIBAOJAI 10) 35hed AUR Jaylaym JapISUod AJuapr ‘uim ur ‘pue syunoaoe ayYy ybnoayy (souow jusunsaaul Buipnppul)
‘ABuiplodoe ‘pue suopaesUes] |RIU9IRW AUE JO SSLIBDSURG DU Ysigeiss o} Spunj Jo Mol 2yl ysijgeiss 0] Japlo Ul ‘syunodoe yueq sAuedwo) auy jo
JapJo ul ‘sanbayd Adoo Jo/pue sdis SiApe UONDESURI] 10) SYURg D) G} HOASY SisAjeue pue uonel U3l (jny e Buisijeuly 0 USAIB USRq SeY SN0y Jendiped
‘suoe Alorodal 'SuURoe AlRAgaal yons Buibuiig
Jo) asnhed Jo/pue siasse |eijuslod J3Ylo Aue AJUIpE Of J9pIo U] ‘'SIoSIApE 1aLjo JO S3500 PRIRIN0SSE Y] pue SaLIdAcIR) |epjualod Su) junodde ojul Bupel
lo/pue s1oDNj0s ‘sjuejuncade Se yons ‘Auedwio] syl AQ pajonuisul SIosIape ‘saiued payy suiebe swiep |epuajod Aue Buipnpuy ‘elelss syl Jo suUSq
|euoissajold Aue JO s3I} 2U3 JO SiSAjeUr pUE mM3Aa) ISYLNg $pJodal Jluoida|e B3 10j 251|221 O} B|gR|iRAR SIOSSE |RljuDlod JOUI0 Aue BB 2UBY] JILIPUM
Buipnpu; ‘spiodal pue $00G sAuRdWOD Y} JO SISAleuR pue M3IARL 1ayUng ysijgelsa 03 Japlo ul sneye s,Auedwo] Sy} ol SeUInbus papnpuos aaey
$1032pinkI 2yl ‘Aanp syl Buibieyasip Ul 'asIWap s,AURGLWOD 3433 BulpunoLIns
- 10} POLL| Bg A[LIESSI3U J0U ||IM ING ‘Bpn|ul AW 1adsat SIUT Ul JI0A SIDURISWNZAD Bty 21ebinsaAul 0] Alnp Aoymeis e aaey siojepinbi] aul
ueapun aq 03 yJom aining pPoliad a4l Burinp uaxeynapun MIiom
SNOILVDILSIANI SNOILVODILISIANIL | P
HA0M JO 3|NP3aYIS

AlOSIADY

ﬂ—N— n— (NOILYAINOI1 NI) Q3LIWI1 SOIISONDVIA VIWDINI




"[9SUNOD) puUR SIS N0 JO BDURISISSE SYT YIM SICUPaID OF
Wauag AiBy) 2yl pue saiked paiyy isujebe (s)uopoe Alaacoal jenuajod Aue jo
SIHaW 33 Jopisuo) -a1eudosdde ase ssuinbua 1ayn 19yIsuMm Japisuoy slieye
pue syasse s Auedio) syl oul suopebissaul Si0lepinbi ayy jo axuanbasuod
e se Buisup sjaqewl 0] uoneia) Y] SI0DN0S WO SOIAPE 23S 0] anupuod

'S3IUOW Auedwio) JO SSLIBIDDUS] pUE SI0IN0S ASY
31 Aluapl ‘uiny u) ‘pue (SAUOW JUDUESIAUL Ajlieinoied) spunj Jo Moy 9y}
Buipuelsiapun Ul 3SISSe [iIM YoIum ‘saied pliyl wioly uoneuawnIop Jo/pue
uonewuojul Buiuieago Ul siojepinbi] ay) ISISSe 0 pRlanJisul S4e S103DI0S

‘slieye s,Auedwo) ayy o) sainbua siclepinbi auyl jo aduanbasuod
e se Bujsiie sie13eul 1930 pue ‘Ajleususb sannp sioiepinbit a3 Jo a61eudsip
ayy ‘aieise Acuaajosui ayy Buiwisouod ybnos useqg sey oape |eba
‘sonpnp 4217 Buibieydsip Ul sioqepinbi] aU1 BSIAPE 0) paaNLISU) BB SI0YDH0S

uaxe}lapun aq 03 SHoM a.n3ng
NOILVYDILIT ANY 1vO31

poLIad Y3 Burinp us)eMapun YoM
NOILVDILIT ANV 1¥Da1 9

*20URIE3JD XB) LIRIGO 01 DYWH YliM Bsiel ‘8582 ay] Jo uoIShiouo ay3 0] ol

‘saiuedwo)
Jo Jensibay syl yum uoneuSWNIOp JueAsd 3yl Bunl pue Buispioape
Aoynieis ‘sbup@atu [euyy Buusauod ‘siapjoysyels 1o spodas jeul Buyedsud
IPN[SU 1M SIL 2010 WO} 3Sea[d4 i uiedo o (5)S4aploy sdilo ay) 1o} pue
3500 e ¢} ased oyl Bulq o3 18plo u; suswaanbas A10INIels Syl Yum |esp oL

*SUIEP JUgns 03 SIDII0U pUR SIoypasd Jo sbunaaw
[BLLIOS 2PNpUl ABW UoIum D3n1RIS AQ palinbal se sjuawasiuaape (2639 aoed o]

'g86T 1Y AJUDAIOSUT 3] 48pun paglosald
se Aqlold Jo Japio pue $353004d By JO SIS0D J3YJ0 ||@ OF UOHERISPISUCD Inp
uanb BuARy MOj|e Spurny Se Sl 03 Sl WOl STUSWSSINGSIP pue 5394 55930.1d

"PaJINba) usym pue
se SUInjal Jwgns pue tyA pue xey jusunuiodde sod yIM jesp 01 snupuo)

Juswiuiodde ayy InoybBnolyy ssue Asyy se siapew
souelduled pue AIOIMRIS IBUI0 (|B 0] 20URIBUPY “OTOT So|nd ADUDAIOSUT
pue 98T 1oy ADUBA|OSUT SU3 YIIM S0UBpJod2R Ul 9583 313 13NpuUod ©3 anuiuo)

'9g86T 10V ADUDAJOSUT ay] Japun paquosald se
Ajuold Jo Japao pue ss320.d 3y JO SIS0 JSLRO || 0 UOPRIDPISUCD anp UAIB
BuiARy MOj|R Spun) SB 3L O} SN} WOl) SJUBWSSINGSIP pue $23) Buissanold

‘laAS| 1924102 U3 0} puoq &
Buiuieyqe Aq abaeys e 0] 103[gns 30U ade ey} SI3SSE JO SN(eA aY) bupoeold

‘palinbal se uwInjad jo uoissiwgns pue uoisod xej uogielodio)
sluioddeqsod sAuedwos 2u3 Jo padsal ul HWH Ywm  Buisier

“waunuodde ay3 InoyBnouyy ssie Asyl se sisnew
foueldwos pue AJoINieis S0 (B 0] SdUSIRYPY "9T0Z SNy AJUSAjOSU]
pue 9gRET 10V ADUSAJOSUI DYl yum 2ouepJodde ul ased 3y Bupanpuon

U3} EIapun 3q 03 }JO0M ainjng
ONILYOdIY ANV FDONVITdWNOD AMOLNLYLS

poLiad 243 BuLINp ud)epapun jIoMm
DNILYOdIY OGNV IDNVITdWOD AUOLNIYIS | S

310 JO 9NPILYDS
(NOILYAINOIT NI) QILIWIT SOILSONODVIA YIWDINT



Hodsy ssaibold ,sioepinbr syl
(uonepinbry ur) paniwr sansoubelq ewbw3

AOSIADY

ﬂ—N— u Juswiuiodde acus AjJpAnEINWIND pue poLiad 913 103 JUN0JDY sjudwied g s3diaday ,sioyepinbiy
D xipuaddy




01°Z10Z 427 T0S Sdl

ST'¥8E'8L
88°6£449 Bupeold JusLny g1
LTH59°01 Buneol a|qeiencday 1eA
Ad J31N3STdd3d
SE¥8E'Ss 61 /yS'8L
(og122'eS) (92'850€S)
£6'69 £6°'69 Buisipeapy Aiojnjeis
+0'e£91 TJIN 51507 abeloig
00'SZH'6 00'SZH'6 5984 S,[95UN0Y)
00°000'S 00'000's s|ela3el SnoIaJUT Jo uoipnisag
00°0v2°T 00 0re'T see4 sjusby
80'/6L'% BO' /6L sjuBWas.Ngsig sJo1epinbi uier
6/ '20£'67 G/'70£'6T uozesLUNWSY Ssioepinbi ulor
s eee’s 05'€ee’s UONEIBUNWSY S10712pINbi JaLliog
SNOLLYSITVIY 40 1S0D
SH'G09'TET SHS09'TET
T /G8STET ¢ /SSTTET J3p|oY-301)J0 Jawiio) Ad piRY spund
T2 8k T¢'8% $50.0) 152433UI Yueyg
SNOLLYSITVYIY 135SV
F F F
6T0C/€0/T0 0L 6T0C/€0/TOOL sneyy jo
810 /20/6T woly 8T0Z/€0/€0 woly JusuIRIRlS

sjuawied 3 sidiooay jo Aewwng siaojepinbig jutor
(uonepinbi uy)

poywi] sonsoubelqg ewbiug



uedsy ssaibold siolepinbi auL
(uonepinbry ux) paMi s30soubelq ewbiug

AIOSIADY

il

juaunuiodde 2ouIs A]SARRINWND pUR POLIdd dY] 10) SJUAWISINGSIP PUe S3S0I Wi} ,siojepinbi 8y} jo spelaq

a xipuaddy



PaLINZUL SBA 1802 3Y3 awip ayl je B
S181 JYAH 243 3 padieyd s) aBes

80'9L6°F |10l puelsy
00'Es _ . fusdag
06'5C1 STYQELLNSULD Jandwod
£6'G . suoudaja L siido SLISZL SiL-5Z1 uoddng 3 [BUDISS0) Jowny
aa.mmw n - W_Mﬂ_ooum §62-00C $62-002 |puQssajol d Jali0
mw.mww,n ’ umﬂmow Sot-Obe SOp-0vE siopoang / slebeusy
" | KioBejen StG-Osk S6¥-05F Jeuped [ leyel Juanuoddy
3 9N[eA LTOTABNIST STOZAEN 35T apeig
6102 UMel 2 03 8107 Yy2IBN € woly $81R4 N0 2By -
pouad ay} 101 SJUIASINGSI]
ov 86L SZ L8 ezl S50y [Ty S8 eat 0z 05 oV st SINGH 101
68212 52202 ) GB6'0 18I0 -sueisuad
FAN¥rA Sz'98s 062 082 0L'o wsldadde 1s0d - [YANEL
GO'SLL 5.8 500 500 Buisnisapy Juoymels /Bulptiog
90°L08 05'861'8 0l'9z 0L'€2 oFe 0Z'e SIBYIRIN as)iuWO) SIONpaID
1 00g 0S'S66'C oeel 0l0l 0z'e sBuitsaly Bunodsy Aoimers
EP By 05'0.46'} 06°L 05§ ¥z [BJausD) - sauz)dwio) Aomes
0L'Z62 SLL9L'sE 08'Ls 0s'Z¥ o6 0z'o asue|jdie) Aoinesg
i xA%4 D0Y8L'E gi'el GLEL suonetinssaul — 1|
0£'95¢ 0C'¥L6'01 0808 obriL 058 pl: a4 suopeBnsaau) - 263
16642 S1'8ZE'L 58y irA 4 090 saunbuz vAQD
£€'082 05°'80L'¥E §9°12) SE'L0L 0504 086 Yopp Aoresisanu|
1988z sTeoz'ey SPoLL ]88 oL'6k 09°¥L uenebsasu|
00’562 05'902 0Lo 0L0 SJ0YPAID - SUOISUad
¥1LGET 0G'9SE'L 0Z'1¢ 0Z'0¢ 00'L skaployaIeys
00'GYS 05'E9) 0e'0 0£'0 plojpue
00'6¥S 0S'EEP'E og'e 0£'8 siojpa.)-|etia
10'82€ sZolL9'e sZ'oz 5184 0Z'9 05'L Si0)IPASY) pRINJasUn
T0°508 $ZT'054'6L SL'¥9 S0°6¥ 0T'L 05'e sJ011p3ID
SL'G0Y co'v8L'e 0z'0z 0g'slL 088 uogesljesy 1esse-eba
lgole 05'861°41 04°8g 08'EE 0E'T uajesiesy 1assy
e 05'282'61 0g'95 ob'st o0z'LL ucHes) eIy 19SSV
00002 0005 SZ'0 520 vonisinbae pue Butued ; uwpy — 11
[E2:]0 00°2Z8'S ol 0C'EL 0Z's Buluuelg pue ABaleng
DO'B5E 05841 050 0Lo or'0 dlivy pue aa
00'GLL GT' 8T 510 gi'o aoueInsY|
11’552 00'6LL SO0'E G0'e HONBNSILILIPDY [245L35)
00542 00031 or'o 0z'D czZ'o [2lauag) - Bununoaay ased
vo'LEE 00°GHE'L 00+ 08'rt 0£'8 060 Malhay pue [oNUoY Bse)
B LT 00°568 0lg oLy 0g'2 oLo Sununoasy esel
61261 SL'87Z'e ogol 0891 Bujuue|d B LIwpy
90'¢82 05'S£0'6L S'/9 (1" aS0G .. . 0TTE 06°0 Bujuue)g pue voneysUILPY
3210y M abesany 3 SIOH |POL yoddng  Jeucissajolg 1olung JeUQIsSajodd a1 ssagaeli] | s1abeuely  sisupey

1500 ML 1 S1aye ] Wwsuwiuiaddy

6L0Z UoIBIN ¢ 0F 840¢ YDIeiW £ patiad oy JCj Paliey ali]
(uonepinbe] uy) payw $ansouBeig ewbiuy

Wodal 1560 poLsd - Hoded 6 dIS dud



palinzul sem 1503 34y aug 3y} e Buljesaud
a1e1 JYWH Y1 12 padseyo st adesjiy

20°946'F 18jol Pueisy
00't6 Anedoig
06°501L sajqewnsuoy) Jainduleny
€8s Suoydajal #liqei SL1-52Z4 SLLGZL Wocdng g [EUOISSAIOL Jouny
mm.wwm wgm_m _,%M 562002 557008 |BUOISSR0)d SSUIO
04299 abeiscd Sob-ope S9r0Ore s10094q ¢ slasBeuey
y MoBigiey S¥5-05¢ S6P-0S¥ Jauped / 1oxe) Wawuoddy
w03_m> LTOT AR 351 9T0Z ARy IST Ipein
6LOZ YW Z 01 8107 A1eniqaj 6i woly s9jed N0 3GieLD dH
poyiad ay) doy SjUsWSSINGSIQ
ZE°L6T S4'TBLOTL Ll oL'L sh'ege 0L'ZS 05°'9¢ SINoY ol
68°ClZ Se'coe 560 S6'0 JAUI0 -suUo(sUad
Zl'lig SZ'98l 08z og'e oL'g Wallulodde jsod - 1YAXEL
00°GL) sL'8 SO0 00 Buisiyanpy Liomers Buipuog
0 L0¢ 058618 049 0i'ez ore Qaz'o Slalep esmuwuia) sioypald
8.L772e 00°'}85 o'l 0g'l 0z'o $al{EwIo Juswuioddy
LW oue 05'666'€ oe'el oL oL 02t sBuneep Buuedsy Aoers
gleee SZPE0E SLEL So'LL 042 |edauag) - esuelidwoy Adinieig
ro'caz g5'9z8'stL §ir'6g : 431 or'E or'n soupdwoy Lone)s
LPElE OOPBL'E SLEL GLEL suoieBsanl] — ||
OE'gse 00'PL8'01 08'0E ar Ll 098 1= suonebissau| - [eba
16242 54'8ZE°L 59'% SE'Y 030 sauinbul vaag
64182 52°248'6E [C AR ce'FaL oLl 001 siop Aorebinsaau)
£y'882 00°'636'09 115717 0L'6EL 06°0Z 05°5L uonebiisaay
00'sS6Z 05902 QL0 0L0 slajpau - sudislay
7L 'SEE U59EE'L 0¢'}E ozoe ool sieployaseys
00°sks 0s'eal 0E0 Je0 Riojpue]
00'5tS 05 EEV'E oe'9 ae's sioypaiy-ehia
i13: 74 54.p9'8 SE'9C SiL8L 0e's 06l sJolpald paindasun
crgoe SLL8L'6L s8'%9 50°6% oL 058 sio)palD
SL'S0r 00'¥8L'8 0z'02 og'LL o068 uonRsiesy jesse-gbe
1ZoLe 06864k} oleg 08'ee osowra ucliesiieay 1assy
e 05'Z8E°6L © o oe'es’ ob'st 0z'LL uoyesiEay jossYy
coa0z 0008 sZ0 520 uciysinboe pue Buiuued ; uwpy - 1|
raie oo'zze's or8lL 0zZeL 0z's Buuueld pue ABajeng
00'65E 0s'6Ll 0s0 ala oo dIMA puB B34
acsst ST9g Si0 S0 ouznsyy
LF's52 00644 S0'E s0'e UONENSIUIWRY [Blauan
00542 000l oro 0zQ 020 [essuar) - Bugunoasy asen
glleg 05°248'8 0652 c8'el 0z 8 060 MBIABY PUR [ONUD 8SED
Zh'ske 00 ¥50'1 oE'b oLk oLe gL'o Suunoany ases
6L°Z61 5.8CE 08'gl 089k Buiue(d 3 Upy
9TPEE 00°LZ8'6} ... aLes T oLl 59°Z8 oSl 060 Buitue]y pue uchesIUNMPY

Ja1ey Ay abraday 3 5INOH |Blo| poddng g [Tudissd)osyg mounpe |CutISEaj0. g Ja0 sio10anQr s1abeusyy  sioupeg
50D eIRL | 5I9NE ) auuiaddy

6102 yalew z o1 810Z Aeniqa2 51 Rolad auj 10} PaCIeUD awt ]|
(uonepinbin uj} pepwin sagsoubeg ewbiug

pedal 1500 pallad - Woday & dIS ddd



01

A1OSIADY

ddd

Hodoy ssa1b0.d ,5101EpInbr ByYL
{uonepmbi up) paywn sopsoubelq ewbiug

"AGDISN0IL SI L YA 24aUym LA apnjous saunbif i1y :310N

¥00°80T b L'€02 lexol
0L 0L Butsiuaapy Aojniels
3211 €91 5150 abelolg
ob1'0T ovT 01 $394 5 Jasunc)
1444 1474 syuswiasungstq |eba
681'95 981°95 soa4 |ebeT
000°S 000’s 51507 UORPNAS(]
(1 TAR 0pz'1 5994 seby
bze's pez's UgijeIauNWay stoiepmbi Jawiog
96"y 9L6'% SUBLLBSINGSIP SISPJOH 22O
£6.'921 ££6'2eT (53500 8w } uoljelBUNUIBL SISPIOH 20O
F E; sasuadx3y
6T0T YdeW ¢ 6TOTYMERN T
0] poliad aaie|mun) 03 pouad

6107 Yoo ¢

papua pouad ay)] 10} sasuadxa jo Juswanels
(uonzepinbiq ut) pajiwiy soysoubeq ewbiug

polad 3y} Ul pa.Lnoul sasuadxa Jo Jusiullels

3 xXipuaddy



11

AJOSIADY

ddd

Uoday ssaubold siomepinbry syl
(uonepinbr ur) pay soisoubelq ewbiug

Aoijod juswasingsip pue sajel 1no ab.ieyd s,AI0SIADY did

4 xipuaddy



"UOIEIUNLWRY S, 9P [0Y 10 U SE Jsuurl awes 3y} Ul jeaocidde Joud aanbal sjuswissingsip 7 AloBajed

anw Jad dgp s1 513 podad siy3 Jo awil 3ud 18 ‘paundu) sem abesjiw syl awg
aul e Buinensld ajes sbeapw paacidde DUIWH 2uU3 38 AOSIADY ddd Ag pled 2Je ‘21e1so ADUBAIOSUl BU3 0) 9|geInguyie
Aj1P3aIp S1 UDIYM ‘jaaR]) S53UISNq 10y Sapiyaa aeaud jo asn 8yl 0y Bupeaa sasuadxa aoy spew sjuswAed abes|ip

'sjUBWIRSINgsIp 7 Alobajed ablieyd 10u op AIOSIADY dyd sbeajul jo uondasoxs awyy yupn -Aded paip
juapuadspul ue oy uswAed e 03 JouU ng uonsanb ul Juawiuedde ay) 0] S|gRRRI AIBIIP 2le 1RY) SasuadxD Ale 353y |

sjuawasingsip z Avobaje)d
[eacidde Joud Jnoym UMBIP 24 UED SjUBWBSINgSIp T Alobzied

‘2oURINSWUY ‘SayDleds
‘Buipuoq ‘abelojs ‘BuisiUaApe 95ED SB SWSY Uons 0} paliwij Jou e Inq apnpul 35343 ‘uonsanb ul juswjwodde
8U} 01 3|gela)Rs Apoanp asnypuadxa oypads si atauy adaym saiped payyl Juspuadspur 0] sjuswAed Je asayl

'sjuswasIngsip T AloBajed

(¢ Aobaie) se umouy )
sjuswasIngsIp paapu pue (1 AloBajed se umowy) sjuswesingsip pep syuswasingsip jo saedAy omy aue auay]

uawuiodde ASUBAJOSUI UR U3l UOIDSUUCD UL 5P|y 9140 UR 0] PISINGUILAI pue Ag 9L Sa5Uadxd ale SJUBLLRSINgSI(
AJITO0d INIWISYNGSIA

sainpanodd Bupucdsd |Bwlou 243 Jo Led Se SI0)PaID O3 PayYiIcU 2q |pMm s1y3 Juswubisse oy Jo pouad a3
Buunp s1ndoo sjy3 J1 pue uayeyapuUn Jiom aul 0] 2jqedndde sajes syy abueys ¢ AIESSIDRU B ABW ]| SUOISEIDC LD

1sanbay
UO NOA 0] JU3S B [|IM 3PN JueAs|al oul Jo Adoo piey e ‘AjpaneuwiR)ly [ SpND-53a)/ UG AI0SIAfRd I MMM/ a1
yjuil Bupmolioy 2y Buisn §S300B UBED NOA UDIYM $224 03} SpING ,51031paJ) 2UJ Ul punoy 24 UeD UOJIRWLIOUl J3ypnd

*DAOQE N0 135 BUe Jualuubisse sy 03 Sjgedndde sajes 0 a61BYD AIOSIADY JiH SO S|IRIOR
Allenuue 15e3] 1B pamiaDl ale sajed Ino abieyn siapew Juads Ssed sjgeynuap Apdsap yuim Buljeap ssajun 31e1s3
aul oy pabieyd Appanp jou aue yeis vcddns s,Ly 243 JO $1500 Byl -apelb pue uonedyijenh ‘asiuadx [BNpAIpUl UO
paseq 2. s9jed no-abieyny *SHUN SNUILL XIS JO WINWIXeL u) 9582 au 0} pabiieyd s awi| ‘palinbay aousuadxe pue
Ayxa|diod JO [9A9] BU) U0 Buipuadap Hels JO SISquUSLU JUSIBLIP AQ UM Jjesp aJe Juswubisse aug Buunp ylim jeap
SIaqIely 'SSED YDEd JO UONRNSIUWPE Uy} Uo puads awiy (|2 JO SPJoda. pasLeindwod uo paulRjuiewt 318 SISeD Wl

SLT-SCT Hoddng/|Buoissa)01d Joiung
§562-00C [BUOISS2J01d JIBUID
S9F-0be . slopalig/siabeuel
SHG-05F JBulied/19xe) uswiuicddy

L10Z Ael T woay

inoy/3 apelin
sajes Ino abieyd

S31vd 1NO IDAVHD ATUNOH
(.AYOSIAQY dd.) dT1 AHOSIAQY dud



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important infoarmation

You da not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact name Ch ariotte Vi pond

E Where to send

Companyname >0y Advisory LLP

Address 2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street

Past 1own l.()r\(j()r1

County/Region

= [e[cla[n [sle[v

Country

|
|
|
|

{ox

e 020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




